~ Page 1 of 2 pages

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 {Final)
AIRPORT Nevada County Airport DATE 04/17/19
LOCATION Grass Valley, CA AIP PROJECT NO. 3-06-0095-19-2017
CONTRACTOR Perimeter Security Group, Inc.

The purpose of this Change Order is to increase the contract time and balance the final quantities of the Contract.

Item 7 Unit
No. Description Unit | Price Quantity Amount
1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SsY $7.88 6.73 $53.03
2
8-FOOT PVC COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE| LF $64.34 (304.59) ($19,597.32)
3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE AND LF $16.28 (.63) ($10.26)
GATES

4 ROUNDING CORRECTIONS LS $72.48 (1) {$72.48)

This Change Order Tota! ($19,627.03)

Previous Change Order(s) Total N/A

Revised Contract Total $974,289.60

The time provided for completion in the contract is {unchanged) (decreased) {increased) by 30 calendar days.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply.

Recommended by: %7 y LI/ Q\3/ l 6{

Engineer'/ Date

Approved by:
ner Date
Accepted by: \ '41 14119

Contractor ‘Date



Page 2 of 2 pages

AIP PROJECT NO. 3-06-0095-19-2017 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Final)

AIRPORT  Nevada County Airport LOCATION Grass Valley, CA

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
Brief description of the proposed contract change(s) and location(s).

Final change order reflects the final installed quantities for the above referenced bid items, as well as the
correction of rounding errors on bid items.

Reason(s) for the change(s)

These changes were field measured and verified through the as-built survey.

Justifications for unit prices or total costs.

A total reduction in original contract cost of $19,627.03 will result from this Change Order.

The sponsor's share of this cost is available from: N/A

If this is a supplemental agreement involving more than $2,000, is the cost estimate based
on the latest wage rate decision? Yes [J No [0 Not Applicable

Has consent of surety been obtained? YesJ Not Necessary X

Will this change affect the insurance coverage? Yes [0 No

If yes, will the policies be extended? Yes [J No X

Has this Change Order been discussed with FAA officials?
Yes L1 No When With Whom




